CH \$240.00 289

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION		04/28/2017	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRIAL CONTAINER SERVICES, LLC
Street Address:	2400 MAITLAND CENTER PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 107
City:	MAITLAND
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32751
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	QUESTAR SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	2400 MAITLAND CENTER PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 107
City:	MAITLAND
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32751
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2892695	ICS INDUSTRIAL CONTAINER SERVICES
Registration Number:	2892694	ICS QUALITY + PLUS
Registration Number:	2892693	SOLUTIONS TO CONTAIN YOUR WORLD
Registration Number:	3436030	QUESTAR LABPACKER
Registration Number:	3356246	QUESTAR
Registration Number:	3356248	QUESTAR
Serial Number:	86866406	ICS INDUSTRIAL CONTAINER SERVICES
Registration Number:	5140135	ICS QUALITY + PLUS
Registration Number:	5153908	SOLUTIONS TO CONTAIN YOUR WORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900404169 REEL: 006045 FRAME: 0264

Fax Number: 3105572193

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-557-2900

Email: klathrop@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 1: 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 3200

Address Line 2: C/O KIMBERLEY A. LATHROP

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11668.156 TM Release
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberley A. Lathrop
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberley A. Lathrop/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement 04-28-2017 (executed)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement 04-28-2017 (executed)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement 04-28-2017 (executed)#page3.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement 04-28-2017 (executed)#page4.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement 04-28-2017 (executed)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of April 28, 2017, is made by **ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION**, a Maryland corporation, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent") and is as follows:

WHEREAS, **INDUSTRIAL CONTAINER SERVICES, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>"), was a party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 31, 2011, in favor of Agent (the "<u>First Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 1, 2011, in its records at Reel 4615, Frame 0197;

WHEREAS, **QUESTAR SOLUTIONS, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>"), was a party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 17, 2015, in favor of Agent (the "<u>Second Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 18, 2015, in its records at Reel 5461, Frame 0960;

WHEREAS, **INDUSTRIAL CONTAINER SERVICES, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company and **QUESTAR SOLUTIONS, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantors</u>"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2015, in favor of Agent (the "<u>Third Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 31, 2015, in its records at Reel 5700, Frame 0718;

WHEREAS, INDUSTRIAL CONTAINER SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), was a party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 1, 2016, in favor of Agent (the "Fourth Trademark Security Agreement"; together with the First Trademark Security Agreement, Second Trademark Security Agreement and Third Trademark Security Agreement, the "Agreements"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 1, 2016, in its records at Reel 5721, Frame 0224; capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreements;

WHEREAS, the Agreements granted to the Agent a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation: (a) all of its Trademarks and all Trademark Licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including those referred to on Schedule I hereto; (b) all renewals of the foregoing; (c) all goodwill associated therewith; and (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof. Notwithstanding the foregoing, there shall be no security interest or Lien on any U.S. Trademark application that is filed on an "intent-to-use" basis (until such time as a statement of use or amendment to allege use is filed with respect to such application and duly accepted by the

United States Patent and Trademark Office) or any Intellectual Property if the grant of a Lien on or security interest in such Intellectual Property is prohibited by law or would result in the abandonment, impairment, cancellation or voiding of any right, title or interest in such Intellectual Property; and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby (i) fully and finally releases and terminates (a) its security interest and other rights in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and (b) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreements, (ii) agrees that it shall, at the expense of the Grantors, execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish and effect the release of such rights and (iii) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence release and termination of its rights under each of the Loan Documents with respect to the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: 3

Scott Lem

Title Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

Reel/Frame: 4615/0197

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER REGISTRATION DATE
ICS INDUSTRIAL CONTAINER SERVICES (and Design)	76507028 04/15/2003	2892695 10/12/2004
ICS QUALITY PLUS (and Design)	76507027 04/15/2003	2892694 10/12/2004
SOLUTIONS TO CONTAIN YOUR WORLD (stylized)	76507026 04/15/2003	2892693 10/12/2004

Reel/Frame: 5461/0960

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER REGISTRATION DATE
Questatr LabPacker	78863413 04/18/2006	3436030 05/27/2008
QUESTAR	78860983 04/13/2006	3356246 12/18/2007
Quest * r	78862994 04/17/2006	3356248 12/18/2007

Reel/Frame: 5700/0718

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER REGISTRATION DATE
Questar LabPacker	78863413 04/18/2006	3436030 05/27/2008
QUESTAR	78860983 04/13/2006	3356246 12/18/2007
Quest * r	78862994 04/17/2006	3356248 12/18/2007

Reel/Frame: 5721/0224

RECORDED: 04/28/2017

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER REGISTRATION DATE
ICS INDUSTRIAL CONTAINER SERVICES (and Design)	86866406 01/05/2016	N/A
ICS QUALITY PLUS (and Design)	86866409 01/05/2016	5140135 02/14/2017
SOLUTIONS TO CONTAIN YOUR WORLD (stylized)	86866408 01/05/2016	5153908 03/07/2017